
 

Wishart State School P&C Associa�on, Morella St, Wishart QLD 4122 

 
 

Wishart Outside School Hours Care 
Fees & Charges 

 

Session Permanent Fee Casual Fee 
Before School Care $20 $22 

A�er School Care $25 $28 

Vaca�on Care (Daily Rate) 
 

$50 
Addi�onal Fees charged for Incursions/Excursions 

Pupil Free Days $50 

Please note: These are the fees charged to your account before any eligible rebates are applied 

** Fees are current as of July 2023 
 

Booking Types: 
 
Permanent: Children who atend the service on a regular basis each week 
 
Casual: Bookings that are on an ‘as-need’ basis. Casual bookings will show in My Family Lounge if 
available. Please contact the service for any further informa�on about casual bookings. 
 
Cancella�ons: 
 
Writen no�fica�on is required to cancel bookings. Writen no�fica�ons can be via email, text message 
or by marking the absence in your My Family Lounge account.  
 
One full week’s no�ce is required for cancella�on of a booking in order for the fee to be avoided. 
 

 
Addi�onal Charges 

Late Fee – a�er 6pm 
$15 

Plus $1 per minute from 6.10pm 

Non-no�fica�on of atendance $10.00 

Once-off Enrolment Fee $30 

 
 


